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Old Town Triangle Association 
Summary of Income and Expenses by Function 

August 2021 - July 2022 
  

Actual 
 

Budget 

Favorable 

(Unfavorable) 

Income 
Member Dues 

 
$ 11,524 

 
$ 9,960 

 
$ 1,564 

Grants Received 23,025 - 23,025 
Art School Revenue 48,458 43,209 5,249 
Investment Income & Rent Earned 9,760 8,445 1,315 
Other Income 552 393 159 

Operating Income 93,318 62,007 31,312 

Expenses 
Program Costs 

 
198,188 

 
193,002 

 
(5,186) 

Management & General 54,801 54,055 (746) 
Development Costs 18,047 17,654 (393) 

Operating Expenses 271,036 264,711 (6,325) 

OPERATIONS BEFORE FUNDRAISING & OTHER (177,718) (202,704) 24,986 

Art Fair Income 355,242 282,489 72,753 
First Sight Income 27,736 20,600 7,136 
Other Fundraising Income - 14,750 (14,750) 
Major Project Costs - (35,000) 35,000 
Neighborhood Improvement Costs (16,750) (29,500) 12,750 
Sharing with Other Nonprofits (130,048) (118,060) (11,988) 
Net Assets Released from Restrictions (866) - (866) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS  $ 57,595  $ (67,425) $ 125,020  

 



 
 
 
 
 

Old Town Triangle Association 
Statement of Financial Position 

August 2021 - July 2022 
 
 

ASSETS 

As of July 
31, 2022 

As of July 
31, 2021 

Increase in 
Net Assets 

Bank Accounts $ 683,245 $ 673,413 
Other Receivables 301 229 
Prepaid Expenses 26,627 10,906 
Fixed Assets 58,042 65,843 

 

TOTAL ASSETS 768,214 750,390 
 

LIABILITIES 
Accounts Payable - 775 
Other Current Liability accrual 4,292 4,693 
PPP Loan - 12,905 
Payroll Liabilities - 2,492 
Sales Tax Payable 378 650 
Revenue Deferred to Future Year - 22,925 

 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,670 44,441 
 

NET ASSETS 
Without Donor Restrictions 750,314 691,279 
With Temporary Restrictions 13,230 14,670 

 

TOTAL NET ASSETS 763,544 705,949 57,595 
 

 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS $ 768,214 $ 750,390 
 



Old Town Triangle Association 
Statement of Activities 
August 2021 - July 2022 

 
 Actual Budget Favorable 

Income 
4001 Member Dues 

 
$ 11,524 

 
$ 9,960 

 
$ 1,564 

4301 Grants Received 23,025 - 23,025 
4500H Art School Program 48,458 43,209 5,249 
4600H Investment Income 2,494 1,445 1,049 
4701 Rent Earned 7,266 7,000 266 
Other Income 552 393 159 

Total Income 93,318 62,007 31,312 

Expenses 
Program Costs 
5000H Merchandise Purchases 

 
 

5 

 
 

- 

 
 

(5) 
5100H Art School Costs 43,535 37,422 (6,113) 
5300H Neighborhood & Park Maintenance 34,336 30,575 (3,761) 
5500H Community & Historic District 1,108 1,500 392 
5700H Events 7,084 10,000 2,916 
5900H Membership 3,425 3,451 26 
5905 Accessibility Projects - 1,000 1,000 
6100H Occupancy 24,807 28,254 3,447 
6300H Salaries 83,822 82,000 (1,822) 
6400H Payroll Taxes 6,413 6,269 (144) 
6500H Insurance 38,566 34,873 (3,693) 
6600H Printing 2,991 1,120 (1,871) 
6700H Technology 2,960 4,869 1,909 
Less 50% of Insurance and 35% of Salaries/Tax (50,865) (48,331) 2,535 

Total Program Costs 198,188 193,002 (5,186) 
Management & General Costs 
7100H Accounting 

 
5,967 

 
7,278 

 
1,311 

7205 FI Bankcard Fees Excl Art Fair 2,645 2,139 (506) 
7210 FI Bank Charges (not bankcard) 87 250 163 
7600H Miscellaneous Expenses 2,627 3,250 623 
7810 FI Office Supplies 696 500 (196) 
7910 FI Telephone & Internet 2,161 2,160 (1) 
7999 FI Depreciation 7,801 7,801 - 
50% of Insurance and 15% of Salaries/Taxes 32,818 30,677 (2,142) 

Total Management & General Costs 54,801 54,055 (746) 
Development Costs 
20% of Salaries and Taxes 

 
18,047 

 
17,654 

 
(393) 

Total Expenses 271,036 264,711 (6,325) 

OPERATIONS BEFORE FUNDRAISING (177,718) (202,704) 24,986 

Total 8100H Art Fair Receipts 501,916 425,500 76,416 
Total 9100H Art Fair Costs (146,673) (143,011) (3,662) 

Net Art Fair Income 355,242 282,489 72,753 

First Sight Net 27,736 20,600 7,136 
Other Fundraising Net - 14,750 (14,750) 
9405 Major Projects - (35,000) 35,000 
9500H Neighborhood Improvements (16,750) (29,500) 12,750 
9710 Menomonee Club 20% Art Fair (71,048) (59,060) (11,988) 

Grants and Boy Scouts (59,000) (59,000) - 
Other Income (Expense) (119,063) (147,210) 28,147 

Net Assets Released from Restrictions (866) - (866) 
Change in Net Assets  $ 57,595  $ (67,425) $ 125,020  



Old Town Triangle Association 
 

Statement of Cash Flows 
August 2021 - July 2022 

 
 
 

OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

Total 
 

 

 

Net Income 

Adjustments to reconcile Net Income to Net Cash provided by operations: 

1110 Other Receivables-year accruals 

 58,461.01 
 
 

-71.44 

1410 Prepaid Expenses-year accruals  -15,721.57 

2100 Accounts Payable  -775.46 

2210 Other Current Liability accrual  -401.58 

2211 PPP Loan  -12,905.00 

2220 Payroll Liabilities  -2,491.91 

2222 Sales Tax Payable  -271.98 

2310 Revenue Deferred to Future Year  -22,925.00 

Total Adjustments to reconcile Net Income to Net Cash provided by operations: -$ 55,563.94 

Net cash provided by operating activities 

INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

1630 Acc Depr - Bdlg Improvements 

$ 2,897.07 
 
 

3,911.00 

1650 Acc Depr - Unit Improvements  3,890.00 

Net cash provided by investing activities 

FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

3050 Net Assets (no restrictions) 

$ 7,801.00 
 
 

574.00 

3150 Temporarily Restricted Funds  -1,440.00 

Net cash provided by financing activities -$ 866.00 

Net cash increase for period $ 9,832.07 

Cash at beginning of period  673,412.87 

Cash at end of period $ 683,244.94 

 
 
 
 

Monday, Aug 15, 2022 01:28:58 PM GMT-7 



Old Town Triangle Association 
 

Budget Variances 
August 2021 - July 2022 

 
 

 Favorable  
(Unfavorable) 
Variance from 

 Account   Budget   Explanation  

Other Fundraising $ (14,750) Additional fundraiser considered during budgeting was not held 

9710 Menomonee Club 20% Art Fair (11,988) Due to art fair income being higher than budget 

5100H Art School Costs (6,113) Instruction cost largely offset by revenue increase shown below 

5300H Neighborhood & Park Maintenance (3,761) Bi-annual costs were not included in the budget 

6500H Insurance (3,693) Tail coverage for new program that will greatly reduce costs in 3 yrs 

9100H Art Fair Costs (3,662) Only 2.6% of art fair total costs due to Grounds and Food Vendor 

6600H Printing (1,871) Budgeting error assumed less frequent replenishment 

6300H Salaries (1,822) Bonuses awarded for outstanding results 

Other Variances, each $1000 or less 913 Minor variances in 15 different accounts 

4600H Investment Income 1,049 Located new higher interest rate certificate of deposits 

7100H Accounting 1,311 Changed payroll processor to a lower cost provider 

4001 Member Dues 1,564 Increased sales of memberships 

6700H Technology 1,909 Lower cost software and purchasing through nonprofit cooperative 

5700H Events 2,916 Events run with lower than estimated budget 

6100H Occupancy 3,447 Facility maintenance and repairs were lower than estimated 

4500H Art School Program 5,249 Increased tuition from more students than budgeted 

First Sight Net 7,136 Better than expected results including more sponsorships 

9500H Neighborhood Improvements 12,750 Shortage of bricks delayed program and no trees purchased 

4301 Grants Received 23,025 State & Federal grants for Covid including PPP forgiveness 

9405 Major Projects 35,000 Projects taking longer to define and start, deferred to 2023 

8100H Art Fair Receipts 76,416 Art Fair revenue was second best year ever 

 
Total Favorable Variance from Budget  $ 125,020  


